ASR 1980 Exploration Limited Partnership

Post Office Box 3331

Texas Partnership

Modified:

Approved: 25-Jan-82

Houston, Texas 77253

AUTHORIZED TO CONDUCT THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS: **BANKRUPTCY INFORMATION:**

BANKRUPTCY:

Nο

DESIGNATED OPERATOR STATUS:

OIL & GAS: Yes

BANKRUPTCY START DATE:

REVOKED START DATE:

RIGHTS-OF-WAY: Yes ALTERNATIVE ENERGY: No

BANKRUPTCY END DATE:

REVOKED END DATE:

REVOKED:

No

GOM COMPANY#: 702

EEO Plan: No

DEBARMENT: No DEBARMENT START DATE: DEBARMENT END DATE:

Articles of Incorporation of A & F Enterprises, Inc. and Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership and Partnership in Commendam of ASR 1980 Exploration, Ltd., and amendment thereto, received 1/25/82.

A & F Enterprises, Inc. is the Managing General Partner of ASR 1980 Exploration Limited Partnership and is authorized to sign for and bind the partnership.

NAME TITLE EXPIR. DATE

Walter S. Baker, Jr. Vice President Secretary & Treasurer W. H. Drushel, Jr.

RESOLVED, that any one of the following: ... is authorized to execute and deliver to any ... governmental authority, including, ... the Bureau of Land Management, any bid, assignment, lease, release, permit or other document of any kind relating to the ownership, rights, duties and obligations of A & F Enterprises, Inc. and that A & F Enterprises, Inc. will be bound by the terms and provisions of any such document executed by any such persons.

THIS LIMITED PARTERSHIP IS COMPRISED OF THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES:

General Partner:

A & F Enterprises, Inc.

Limited Partners are:

Alison Robertson

Margaret Cullen Marshall, Wilhelmina Cullen Robertson, Trustees

Margaret Cullen Marshall, Isaac Arnold, Jr., Roy H. Cullen, Walter S. Baker, Jr. and W. H. Drushel, Jr., Trustees

TERM: Indefinitely, until mutually agreed or provisions of Partnership Agreement are terminated.